507492359 09/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7539249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KLEJNGAARD SAFETY APS	05/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLEJNGAARD SAFETY APS	
Street Address:	BREDGADE 40	
City:	COPENHAGEN K	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	1260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16768445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)625-6572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: uspatents@mchaleslavin.com
Correspondent Name: MCHALE & SLAVIN, P.A.
Address Line 1: 2855 PGA BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 33410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4564U.000132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. ZELNER
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Zelner/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=4564132ChangeofAddress#page1.tif

PATENT 507492359 REEL: 061434 FRAME: 0733

MCHALE & SLAVIN, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

U.S. & INTERNATIONAL PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS, RELATED LICENSING & LITIGATION

2855 PGA BOULEVARD

PALM BEACH GARDENS • FLORIDA • 33410-2910
TELEPHONE (561) 625-6575 FACSIMILE (561) 625-6572
palmbeach@mchaleslavin.com

CHANGE OF ADDRESS BY APPLICANT/ASSIGNEE

Please note the following Change of Address by Applicant/Assignee with an effective date of May 25, 2022, for U.S. Patent Application No. 16/768,445.

Old Address of Applicant/Assignee:

Klejngaard Safety ApS c/o Matrikel 1, Højbro Plads 10, 1. 1200 Copenhagen K Denmark

New Address of Applicant/Assignee:

Klejngaard Safety ApS Bredgade 40 1260 Copenhagen K Denmark

Applicant/Assignee and the undersigned attorney herewith respectfully request recordation of the above Change of Address.

Date: 9/15/2002

Respectfully submitted,

David J. Zelner

Registration No. 60,143

MIAMI (305) 374-3311 www.mchaleslavin.com PATENT RECORDED: 09/15/2022 REEL: 061434 FRAME: 0734